- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SE In the Matter of the Application for the Increase of Rates and Charges by Manti Telephone Company	) ) ) ) )	DOCKET NO. 08-046-01  ERRATUM SECOND AMENDED  SCHEDULING ORDER

ISSUED: April 18, 2013

By The Commission:

It has come to the attention of the Commission there is an error in the recent Second Amended Scheduling Order issued by the Commission on April 17, 2013 ("Order"). On page one of the Order, in the first paragraph in the first line it reads: "On March 17, 2013, Manti Telephone Company (Manti) filed a motion to amend the scheduling order." It should read: "On April 17, 2013, Manti Telephone Company (Manti) filed a motion to amend the scheduling order."

## **ORDER**

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED:

This Erratum Second Amended Scheduling Order shall be retroactive to the date of issuance of the said Order.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013.

/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge

# DOCKET NO. 08-046-01

- 2 -

Approved and confirmed this 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, as the Erratum Second Amended Scheduling Order issued by the Public Service Commission of Utah.

/s/ Ron Allen, Chairman

/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner

/s/ Thad LeVar, Commissioner

Attest:

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary D#243458

## DOCKET NO. 08-046-01

- 3 -

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

## By Electronic Mail:

Paul Cox (<u>paul@manti.com</u>) Manti Telephone Company

Kira Slawson (<u>kiram@blackburn-stoll.com</u>) Blackburn & Stoll, L.C.

Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)
Paul Proctor (pproctor@utah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

## By Hand Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant	